
Sacramento State (17-15) -vs- Pacific (21-10)
03/19/15 at Stockton, Calif. (Alex G. Spanos Center)

 
 

 
 
Sacramento State 87

Pacific 79

Date: 03/19/15
Time: 7:05 PM
Attendance: 918
Site: Stockton, Calif. (Alex G. Spanos Center)
Referees: Shelly Russi, Lorena Ahumada, Danielle Johnson
Notes: 2015 WOMEN'S NIT FIRST ROUNDWinner faces Eastern
Washington in Second Round

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sacramento State 45 42 87
Pacific 40 39 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 RANDLE-EL, Adella * 27 6-17 4-9 4-6 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 5 20
24 HARRIGAN, Gretchen * 22 6-10 1-3 1-2 4-2 6 0 1 1 0 1 14
01 HILLIARD, Fantasia * 30 4-12 0-3 3-3 0-3 3 2 7 4 0 1 11
32 CHENIER, Andrea * 20 3-6 2-5 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 2 2 9
30 DOUGHTY, Kyhonta * 27 2-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 4 0 3 0 1 6
11 BURSE, Takara 13 2-3 0-0 5-7 3-2 5 3 1 1 0 0 9
12 CRENSHAW, Ashlyn 16 2-2 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 2 7
03 BURGOS, Brianna 14 2-4 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 6
22 JOHNSON, Maranne 17 1-6 0-3 3-4 1-4 5 2 0 2 1 2 5
10 HUNTINGTON, Margaret 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 DANIELS, Sydonia 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 DAWSON, Justyce 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 8-26 23-31 16-19 35 21 11 14 3 15 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-37   40.54 % 6-18   33.33 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 2-8   25.00 % 14-20   70.00 %
Total 28-67   41.8 % 8-26   30.8 % 23-31   74.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 27
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
08:26

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 KENYON, Kendall * 35 10-20 0-0 8-10 7-14 21 2 1 1 1 2 28
23 EACKLES, Hailie * 20 5-7 3-5 1-1 0-0 0 4 3 0 0 0 14
12 BUTLER, Erin * 16 3-4 3-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 1 9
11 PARRISH, Madison * 33 0-4 0-1 4-5 0-3 3 3 6 4 0 0 4
03 JOHNSON, Kristina * 30 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 3 6 6 1 1 2
22 FINNIE, Desire 17 4-8 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 3 0 1 1 1 12
05 SIMONS, Emily 12 3-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 CONRICODE, Claire 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 LUAULU-SUMMERS, G. 23 0-7 0-4 1-2 1-2 3 5 7 3 0 0 1
30 QUEENLAND, Najah 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 6 1 0 0
02 JOHNSON, Gena 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-60 7-17 18-24 15-26 41 22 24 22 4 5 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30   56.67 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 10-30   33.33 % 3-10   30.00 % 16-22   72.73 %
Total 27-60   45.0 % 7-17   41.2 % 18-24   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 30
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 5 1st-15:41



1st Half Box Score
Sacramento State 45

Pacific 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 RANDLE-EL, Adella 11 3-10 3-7 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 4 11
24 HARRIGAN, Gretchen 10 4-6 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 9
1 HILLIARD, Fantasia 14 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 2 0 1 4
32 CHENIER, Andrea 9 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
30 DOUGHTY, Kyhonta 13 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
11 BURSE, Takara 7 1-1 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 2
12 CRENSHAW, Ashlyn 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 2 4
3 BURGOS, Brianna 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
22 JOHNSON, Maranne 10 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 2 2
10 HUNTINGTON, Margaret 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 DANIELS, Sydonia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 DAWSON, Justyce 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-37 6-18 9-11 9-7 16 7 8 8 1 13 45
40.5 % 33.3 % 81.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 KENYON, Kendall 15 8-14 0-0 2-2 4-6 10 1 0 0 1 2 18
23 EACKLES, Hailie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
12 BUTLER, Erin 9 3-3 3-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 9
11 PARRISH, Madison 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 2 0 0 0
3 JOHNSON, Kristina 19 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 5 0 0 0
22 FINNIE, Desire 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
5 SIMONS, Emily 5 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 CONRICODE, Claire 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 LUAULU-SUMMERS, G. 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 0 0
30 QUEENLAND, Najah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 5 1 0 0
2 JOHNSON, Gena 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-30 4-7 2-2 6-14 20 10 15 16 2 2 40
56.7 % 57.1 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Sacramento State 42

Pacific 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 RANDLE-EL, Adella 16 3-7 1-2 2-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 9
24 HARRIGAN, Gretchen 12 2-4 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 5
1 HILLIARD, Fantasia 16 2-6 0-1 3-3 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 7
32 CHENIER, Andrea 11 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 2 0 5
30 DOUGHTY, Kyhonta 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 0 0
11 BURSE, Takara 6 1-2 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
12 CRENSHAW, Ashlyn 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 BURGOS, Brianna 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
22 JOHNSON, Maranne 7 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
10 HUNTINGTON, Margaret 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 DANIELS, Sydonia 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 DAWSON, Justyce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 2-8 14-20 7-12 19 14 3 6 2 2 42
43.3 % 25.0 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 KENYON, Kendall 20 2-6 0-0 6-8 3-8 11 1 1 1 0 0 10
23 EACKLES, Hailie 15 5-7 3-5 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 14
12 BUTLER, Erin 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 PARRISH, Madison 18 0-2 0-0 4-5 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 0 4
3 JOHNSON, Kristina 11 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 3 1 1 1 2
22 FINNIE, Desire 9 2-5 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 2 0 0 1 1 8
5 SIMONS, Emily 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 CONRICODE, Claire 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 LUAULU-SUMMERS, G. 12 0-4 0-3 1-2 1-0 1 3 3 1 0 0 1
30 QUEENLAND, Najah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 JOHNSON, Gena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 3-10 16-22 9-12 21 12 9 6 2 3 39
33.3 % 30.0 % 72.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sacramento State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pacific
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:54 2-0 V 2

19:32 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
STEAL  by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 19:31
MISS JUMPER by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,MADISON
19:14 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,ERIN
18:53 FOUL  by KENYON,KENDALL

GOOD FT by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 18:53 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 18:53 4-2 V 2
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 18:53
SUB IN by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 18:53
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 18:53
SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 18:53
FOUL  by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 18:46

18:46 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by KENYON,KENDALL
18:46 4-4 GOOD FT by KENYON,KENDALL

TURNOVER  by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 18:39
18:36 STEAL  by KENYON,KENDALL

FOUL  by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 18:30
SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 18:30
SUB IN by BURSE,TAKARA 18:30
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARANNE 18:30
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 18:30
SUB IN by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 18:30
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 18:30
SUB OUT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 18:30
SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 18:30
SUB OUT by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 18:30
SUB OUT by CHENIER,ANDREA 18:30

18:19 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,ERIN
-- ASSIST  by EACKLES,HAILIE

GOOD LAYUP by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA(in the paint) 18:03 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by BURGOS,BRIANNA --

17:46 MISS LAYUP by PARRISH,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by KENYON,KENDALL

17:43 MISS JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by KENYON,KENDALL

17:38 MISS JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA --
MISS JUMPER by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 17:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ERIN
FOUL  by BURSE,TAKARA 17:17
SUB IN by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 17:17
SUB IN by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 17:17
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 17:17
SUB IN by CHENIER,ANDREA 17:17
SUB IN by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 17:17
SUB OUT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 17:17
SUB OUT by BURSE,TAKARA 17:17
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 17:17
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 17:17
SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 17:17

17:17 SUB IN by FINNIE,DESIRE
17:17 SUB IN by QUEENLAND,NAJAH
17:17 SUB OUT by PARRISH,MADISON
17:17 SUB OUT by BUTLER,ERIN
16:58 TURNOVER  by QUEENLAND,NAJAH



STEAL  by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 16:57
MISS 3PTR by CHENIER,ANDREA 16:54
REBOUND OFF by CHENIER,ANDREA --

16:49 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
MISS JUMPER by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,KENDALL
16:19 MISS LAYUP by KENYON,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by KENYON,KENDALL
16:17 6-9 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL(in the paint)
16:15 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 16:15
SUB IN by BURSE,TAKARA 16:15
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARANNE 16:15
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 16:15
SUB IN by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 16:15
SUB OUT by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 16:15
SUB OUT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 16:15
SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 16:15
SUB OUT by CHENIER,ANDREA 16:15
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 16:15

16:15 SUB IN by SIMONS,EMILY
16:15 SUB IN by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
16:15 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
16:15 SUB OUT by KENYON,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN(in the paint) 16:04 8-9 H 1
15:57 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SIMONS,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EACKLES,HAILIE
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MARANNE 15:46

15:46 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:41 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SIMONS,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
GOOD JUMPER by BURSE,TAKARA(in the paint) 15:29 10-13 H 3

15:29 FOUL  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
MISS FT by BURSE,TAKARA 15:29

-- REBOUND DEF by QUEENLAND,NAJAH
SUB IN by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 15:29
SUB IN by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 15:29
SUB IN by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 15:29
SUB IN by CHENIER,ANDREA 15:29
SUB OUT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 15:29
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 15:29
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 15:29
SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 15:29

15:11 TURNOVER  by QUEENLAND,NAJAH
STEAL  by CHENIER,ANDREA 15:10

15:07 FOUL  by EACKLES,HAILIE
MISS FT by CHENIER,ANDREA 15:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHENIER,ANDREA 15:07 11-13 H 2
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 15:07
SUB OUT by BURSE,TAKARA 15:07

15:07 SUB IN by PARRISH,MADISON
15:07 SUB OUT by QUEENLAND,NAJAH
15:03 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SIMONS,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EACKLES,HAILIE
14:52 FOUL  by EACKLES,HAILIE

MISS 3PTR by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 14:49
-- REBOUND DEF by FINNIE,DESIRE

14:41 TURNOVER  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
STEAL  by CHENIER,ANDREA 14:40

14:37 FOUL  by EACKLES,HAILIE
GOOD FT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 14:37 12-15 H 3



GOOD FT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 14:37 13-15 H 2
SUB IN by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 14:37
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARANNE 14:37
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 14:37
SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 14:37
SUB IN by BURSE,TAKARA 14:37
SUB OUT by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 14:37
SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 14:37
SUB OUT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 14:37
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 14:37
SUB OUT by CHENIER,ANDREA 14:37

14:37 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
14:37 SUB OUT by EACKLES,HAILIE

FOUL  by BURSE,TAKARA 14:17
14:04 TURNOVER  by FINNIE,DESIRE

STEAL  by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 14:03
MISS 3PTR by BURGOS,BRIANNA 13:58
REBOUND OFF by BURSE,TAKARA --
FOUL  by BURSE,TAKARA 13:46
TURNOVER  by BURSE,TAKARA 13:46
SUB IN by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 13:46
SUB IN by DANIELS,SYDONIA 13:46
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 13:46
SUB IN by CHENIER,ANDREA 13:46
SUB IN by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 13:46
SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 13:46
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 13:46
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 13:46
SUB OUT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 13:46
SUB OUT by BURSE,TAKARA 13:46

13:46 SUB IN by BUTLER,ERIN
13:46 SUB OUT by FINNIE,DESIRE
13:42 TURNOVER  by PARRISH,MADISON

STEAL  by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 13:41
MISS 3PTR by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
13:25 TURNOVER  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
13:22 FOUL  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
13:21 SUB IN by KENYON,KENDALL
13:21 SUB OUT by SIMONS,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 13:13
-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,KENDALL

12:46 13-17 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

TURNOVER  by DANIELS,SYDONIA 12:29
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARANNE 12:29
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 12:29
SUB IN by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 12:29
SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 12:29
SUB OUT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 12:29
SUB OUT by DANIELS,SYDONIA 12:29
SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 12:29
SUB OUT by CHENIER,ANDREA 12:29

12:08 MISS JUMPER by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,ERIN

12:05 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GENA
12:05 SUB IN by CONRICODE,CLAIRE
12:05 SUB OUT by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
12:05 SUB OUT by BUTLER,ERIN
11:55 MISS 3PTR by PARRISH,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,FANTASIA --
GOOD JUMPER by HILLIARD,FANTASIA(fastbreak) 11:48 15-17 H 2



11:23 TURNOVER  by CONRICODE,CLAIRE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,MARANNE 11:22
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARANNE 11:13
REBOUND OFF by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA(in the paint) 11:07 17-17
ASSIST  by HILLIARD,FANTASIA --

10:52 17-19 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by KENYON,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PARRISH,MADISON
TURNOVER  by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 10:33

10:32 STEAL  by KENYON,KENDALL

10:30 17-21 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by KENYON,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 10:05
-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,KENDALL

09:44 MISS JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARANNE --
GOOD JUMPER by HILLIARD,FANTASIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:35 19-21 H 2

09:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:31 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by DAWSON,JUSTYCE 09:31
SUB IN by CHENIER,ANDREA 09:31
SUB IN by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 09:31
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 09:31
SUB IN by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 09:31
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 09:31
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 09:31
SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 09:31
SUB OUT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 09:31
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 09:31

09:31 SUB IN by SIMONS,EMILY
09:31 SUB IN by BUTLER,ERIN
09:31 SUB IN by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
09:31 SUB OUT by KENYON,KENDALL
09:31 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GENA
09:31 SUB OUT by CONRICODE,CLAIRE
09:12 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

STEAL  by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 09:11
TURNOVER  by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 09:08
SUB IN by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 09:08
SUB OUT by DAWSON,JUSTYCE 09:08

09:00 MISS 3PTR by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMONS,EMILY

FOUL  by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 08:57
08:57 SUB IN by CONRICODE,CLAIRE
08:57 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GENA
08:57 SUB OUT by BUTLER,ERIN
08:57 SUB OUT by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
08:50 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GENA

REBOUND DEF by CHENIER,ANDREA --
MISS JUMPER by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 08:38
REBOUND OFF by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:30 21-21

08:20 21-24 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CONRICODE,CLAIRE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by PARRISH,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 08:06 24-24
ASSIST  by HILLIARD,FANTASIA --

07:48 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
STEAL  by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 07:47
GOOD 3PTR by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 07:41 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by HILLIARD,FANTASIA --

07:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



07:37 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 07:37
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARANNE 07:37
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 07:37
SUB IN by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 07:37
SUB OUT by CHENIER,ANDREA 07:37
SUB OUT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 07:37
SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 07:37
SUB OUT by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 07:37

07:37 SUB IN by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
07:37 SUB IN by QUEENLAND,NAJAH
07:37 SUB IN by BUTLER,ERIN
07:37 SUB OUT by PARRISH,MADISON
07:37 SUB OUT by CONRICODE,CLAIRE
07:37 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GENA
07:36 TURNOVER  by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

STEAL  by JOHNSON,MARANNE 07:34
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MARANNE 07:34

07:27 27-27 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,ERIN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

MISS LAYUP by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 07:12
07:12 BLOCK  by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 07:09
SUB IN by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 07:09
SUB IN by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 07:09
SUB IN by CHENIER,ANDREA 07:09
SUB OUT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 07:09
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 07:09
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 07:09
SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 07:09

07:09 SUB IN by KENYON,KENDALL
07:09 SUB OUT by SIMONS,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ERIN

06:42 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
STEAL  by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 06:41

06:39 FOUL  by BUTLER,ERIN
GOOD FT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 06:39 28-27 V 1
GOOD FT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 06:39 29-27 V 2

06:30 TURNOVER  by QUEENLAND,NAJAH
MISS 3PTR by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,KENDALL

06:13 29-29
GOOD JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
MISS 3PTR by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,KENDALL
05:42 MISS JUMPER by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G

-- REBOUND OFF by KENYON,KENDALL
05:40 MISS JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET --
SUB IN by BURSE,TAKARA 05:38
SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 05:38
SUB IN by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 05:38
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 05:38
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARANNE 05:38
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 05:38
SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 05:38
SUB OUT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 05:38
SUB OUT by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 05:38
SUB OUT by CHENIER,ANDREA 05:38
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARANNE 05:15



-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,KENDALL
04:59 TURNOVER  by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

STEAL  by BURGOS,BRIANNA 04:58
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN(fastbreak) 04:52 32-29 V 3
ASSIST  by BURSE,TAKARA --

04:38 32-32 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,ERIN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

FOUL  by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 04:23
TURNOVER  by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 04:23

04:23 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 04:23
SUB IN by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 04:23
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 04:23
SUB IN by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 04:23
SUB OUT by BURSE,TAKARA 04:23
SUB OUT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 04:23
SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 04:23
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 04:23
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 04:23

04:23 SUB IN by PARRISH,MADISON
04:23 SUB IN by FINNIE,DESIRE
04:23 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
04:23 SUB OUT by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
04:23 SUB OUT by QUEENLAND,NAJAH
04:23 SUB OUT by BUTLER,ERIN
04:23 SUB OUT by KENYON,KENDALL
04:09 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

STEAL  by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 04:08
GOOD 3PTR by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 03:50 35-32 V 3
ASSIST  by HILLIARD,FANTASIA --

03:34 35-34 V 1
GOOD JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
MISS 3PTR by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
03:14 35-36 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FINNIE,DESIRE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
MISS JUMPER by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 02:50

02:50 BLOCK  by KENYON,KENDALL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BURSE,TAKARA 02:48
SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 02:48
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARANNE 02:48
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 02:48
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 02:48
SUB OUT by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 02:48
SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 02:48
SUB OUT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 02:48
GOOD 3PTR by BURGOS,BRIANNA 02:45 38-36 V 2
ASSIST  by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN --

02:19 MISS JUMPER by FINNIE,DESIRE
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,MARANNE 02:19
REBOUND DEF by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN --
MISS JUMPER by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 02:01
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MARANNE --

02:00 FOUL  by FINNIE,DESIRE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 02:00 39-36 V 3
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 02:00 40-36 V 4

01:48 MISS LAYUP by KENYON,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by BURSE,TAKARA --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 01:41
REBOUND OFF by BURSE,TAKARA --
MISS 3PTR by BURGOS,BRIANNA 01:19



REBOUND OFF by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN(in the paint) 01:16 42-36 V 6

01:12 TURNOVER  by PARRISH,MADISON
SUB IN by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 01:12
SUB IN by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 01:12
SUB IN by CHENIER,ANDREA 01:12
SUB OUT by BURSE,TAKARA 01:12
SUB OUT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 01:12
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 01:12

01:12 SUB IN by BUTLER,ERIN
GOOD 3PTR by CHENIER,ANDREA 00:57 45-36 V 9
ASSIST  by HILLIARD,FANTASIA --

00:43 45-38 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by FINNIE,DESIRE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by PARRISH,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARANNE 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,MADISON

00:07 45-40 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARRISH,MADISON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sacramento State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pacific
20:00 SUB IN by SIMONS,EMILY
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

GOOD 3PTR by CHENIER,ANDREA 19:53 48-40 V 8
ASSIST  by HILLIARD,FANTASIA --

19:44 MISS JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,ERIN

FOUL  by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 19:37
19:37 MISS FT by PARRISH,MADISON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:37 48-41 V 7 GOOD FT by PARRISH,MADISON
19:37 48-42 V 6 GOOD FT by PARRISH,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by CHENIER,ANDREA 19:13 50-42 V 8
ASSIST  by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA --

18:58 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA --
TURNOVER  by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 18:53

18:52 STEAL  by BUTLER,ERIN
18:50 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,FANTASIA --
MISS 3PTR by CHENIER,ANDREA 18:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,MADISON
FOUL  by CHENIER,ANDREA 18:33

18:33 50-43 V 7 GOOD FT by KENYON,KENDALL
18:33 50-44 V 6 GOOD FT by KENYON,KENDALL

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARANNE 18:33
SUB IN by BURSE,TAKARA 18:33
SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 18:33
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 18:33
SUB OUT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 18:33
SUB OUT by CHENIER,ANDREA 18:33

18:16 FOUL  by KENYON,KENDALL
GOOD FT by BURSE,TAKARA 18:16 51-44 V 7
GOOD FT by BURSE,TAKARA 18:16 52-44 V 8

17:57 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by BURSE,TAKARA --
GOOD JUMPER by BURSE,TAKARA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:52 54-44 V 10

17:29 MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by BURGOS,BRIANNA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:13



TIMEOUT media by TEAM 17:13
SUB IN by CHENIER,ANDREA 17:13
SUB IN by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 17:13
SUB IN by DANIELS,SYDONIA 17:13
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 17:13
SUB IN by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 17:13
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 17:13
SUB OUT by BURSE,TAKARA 17:13
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 17:13
SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 17:13
SUB OUT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 17:13

17:13 SUB IN by FINNIE,DESIRE
17:13 SUB IN by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
17:13 SUB OUT by BUTLER,ERIN
17:13 SUB OUT by SIMONS,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA(in the paint) 16:58 56-44 V 12
FOUL  by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 16:48

16:48 MISS FT by KENYON,KENDALL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:48 56-45 V 11 GOOD FT by KENYON,KENDALL
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,SYDONIA 16:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,KENDALL
16:26 MISS LAYUP by PARRISH,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by FINNIE,DESIRE
16:10 MISS 3PTR by EACKLES,HAILIE

-- REBOUND OFF by KENYON,KENDALL
16:00 56-47 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by EACKLES,HAILIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KENYON,KENDALL
TURNOVER  by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 15:49

15:48 STEAL  by FINNIE,DESIRE
15:42 MISS 3PTR by EACKLES,HAILIE

REBOUND DEF by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:40
SUB IN by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 15:40
SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 15:40
SUB IN by BURSE,TAKARA 15:40
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 15:40
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARANNE 15:40
SUB OUT by CHENIER,ANDREA 15:40
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 15:40
SUB OUT by DANIELS,SYDONIA 15:40
SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 15:40
SUB OUT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 15:40
MISS JUMPER by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 15:22
REBOUND OFF by BURGOS,BRIANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by BURGOS,BRIANNA(in the paint) 15:18 58-47 V 11

15:08 58-50 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by EACKLES,HAILIE
-- ASSIST  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARANNE(in the paint) 14:51 60-50 V 10
FOUL  by JOHNSON,MARANNE 14:40
SUB IN by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 14:40
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 14:40
SUB IN by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 14:40
SUB IN by CHENIER,ANDREA 14:40
SUB OUT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 14:40
SUB OUT by BURSE,TAKARA 14:40
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 14:40
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 14:40

14:17 MISS JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by FINNIE,DESIRE

14:14 MISS JUMPER by FINNIE,DESIRE
BLOCK  by CHENIER,ANDREA 14:14



REBOUND DEF by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA --
14:13 FOUL  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
14:13 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
14:13 SUB IN by BUTLER,ERIN
14:13 SUB OUT by FINNIE,DESIRE
14:13 SUB OUT by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
14:12 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 14:12 61-50 V 11
MISS FT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 14:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 14:12
SUB OUT by CHENIER,ANDREA 14:12
SUB IN by CHENIER,ANDREA 13:53
SUB OUT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 13:53

13:47 FOUL  by PARRISH,MADISON
GOOD FT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 13:47 62-50 V 12
GOOD FT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 13:47 63-50 V 13

13:46 TURNOVER  by PARRISH,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN(in the paint) 13:37 65-50 V 15

13:37 FOUL  by EACKLES,HAILIE
GOOD FT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 13:37 66-50 V 16

13:37 SUB IN by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
13:37 SUB OUT by EACKLES,HAILIE

SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 13:25
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARANNE 13:25
SUB IN by BURSE,TAKARA 13:25
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 13:25
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 13:25
SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 13:25
SUB OUT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 13:25
SUB OUT by CHENIER,ANDREA 13:25
FOUL  by BURGOS,BRIANNA 13:24

13:21 MISS JUMPER by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
-- REBOUND OFF by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G

FOUL  by JOHNSON,MARANNE 13:19
13:19 MISS FT by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:19 66-51 V 15 GOOD FT by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G

SUB IN by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 12:59
SUB IN by CHENIER,ANDREA 12:59
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 12:59
SUB IN by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 12:59
SUB OUT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 12:59
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 12:59
SUB OUT by BURSE,TAKARA 12:59
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 12:59
MISS JUMPER by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 12:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,KENDALL
FOUL  by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 12:41

12:41 66-52 V 14 GOOD FT by KENYON,KENDALL
12:41 66-53 V 13 GOOD FT by KENYON,KENDALL
12:41 SUB IN by QUEENLAND,NAJAH
12:41 SUB OUT by PARRISH,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA(in the paint) 12:15 68-53 V 15
12:04 TURNOVER  by QUEENLAND,NAJAH

STEAL  by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 12:04
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 12:04
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARANNE 12:04
SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 12:04
SUB IN by BURSE,TAKARA 12:04
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 12:04
SUB OUT by CHENIER,ANDREA 12:04



SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 12:04
SUB OUT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 12:04
MISS JUMPER by BURSE,TAKARA 11:59

11:59 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MARANNE 11:58
REBOUND OFF by BURSE,TAKARA --

11:50 FOUL  by QUEENLAND,NAJAH
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:50
SUB IN by CHENIER,ANDREA 11:50
SUB IN by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 11:50
SUB IN by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 11:50
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 11:50
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 11:50
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 11:50
SUB OUT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 11:50
SUB OUT by BURSE,TAKARA 11:50

11:50 SUB IN by FINNIE,DESIRE
11:50 SUB IN by SIMONS,EMILY
11:50 SUB OUT by QUEENLAND,NAJAH
11:50 SUB OUT by BUTLER,ERIN

TURNOVER  by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 11:23
11:10 68-55 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
MISS 3PTR by CHENIER,ANDREA 10:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,KENDALL
10:33 MISS 3PTR by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMONS,EMILY
FOUL  by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 10:20

10:20 68-56 V 12 GOOD FT by FINNIE,DESIRE
10:20 68-57 V 11 GOOD FT by FINNIE,DESIRE

SUB IN by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 10:20
SUB IN by BURSE,TAKARA 10:20
SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 10:20
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARANNE 10:20
SUB OUT by CHENIER,ANDREA 10:20
SUB OUT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 10:20
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 10:20
SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 10:20

10:18 FOUL  by FINNIE,DESIRE
GOOD FT by BURSE,TAKARA 10:18 69-57 V 12
GOOD FT by BURSE,TAKARA 10:18 70-57 V 13

10:18 SUB IN by PARRISH,MADISON
10:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

FOUL  by BURGOS,BRIANNA 10:16
10:16 70-58 V 12 GOOD FT by FINNIE,DESIRE
10:16 70-59 V 11 GOOD FT by FINNIE,DESIRE

TURNOVER  by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 10:09
10:01 TURNOVER  by PARRISH,MADISON

SUB IN by CHENIER,ANDREA 10:01
SUB IN by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 10:01
SUB IN by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 10:01
SUB IN by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 10:01
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 10:01
SUB OUT by BURSE,TAKARA 10:01
SUB OUT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 10:01
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 10:01
FOUL  by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 09:36
TURNOVER  by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 09:36

09:28 MISS LAYUP by FINNIE,DESIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by KENYON,KENDALL

09:24 MISS JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL



BLOCK  by CHENIER,ANDREA 09:24
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 09:24
SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 09:24

09:21 TURNOVER  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
GOOD JUMPER by HILLIARD,FANTASIA(in the paint) 09:09 72-59 V 13

09:09 FOUL  by FINNIE,DESIRE
GOOD FT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 09:09 73-59 V 14

09:09 SUB IN by EACKLES,HAILIE
09:09 SUB OUT by FINNIE,DESIRE
08:54 MISS 3PTR by SIMONS,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN --
GOOD 3PTR by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 08:26 76-59 V 17
ASSIST  by HILLIARD,FANTASIA --

08:17 76-62 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by EACKLES,HAILIE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G

MISS JUMPER by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,KENDALL

07:38 MISS 3PTR by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
-- REBOUND OFF by KENYON,KENDALL

FOUL  by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 07:36
07:36 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:36 MISS FT by KENYON,KENDALL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:36 76-63 V 13 GOOD FT by KENYON,KENDALL

SUB IN by BURSE,TAKARA 07:36
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARANNE 07:36
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 07:36
SUB IN by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 07:36
SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 07:36
SUB OUT by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 07:36
SUB OUT by CHENIER,ANDREA 07:36
SUB OUT by CRENSHAW,ASHLYN 07:36
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 07:36
SUB OUT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 07:36

07:36 SUB IN by BUTLER,ERIN
07:36 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
07:36 SUB OUT by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
07:36 SUB OUT by KENYON,KENDALL
07:36 SUB OUT by EACKLES,HAILIE
07:36 SUB OUT by SIMONS,EMILY
07:36 SUB OUT by PARRISH,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 07:10 78-63 V 15

07:02 78-65 V 13
GOOD JUMPER by EACKLES,HAILIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
FOUL  by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 07:02

07:02 78-66 V 12 GOOD FT by EACKLES,HAILIE
SUB IN by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 07:02
SUB IN by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 07:02
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 07:02
SUB OUT by BURGOS,BRIANNA 07:02
MISS JUMPER by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 06:59
REBOUND OFF by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN(in the paint) 06:43 80-66 V 14

06:34 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by HILLIARD,FANTASIA --
GOOD JUMPER by HILLIARD,FANTASIA(in the paint) 06:04 82-66 V 16

05:51 82-68 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by KENYON,KENDALL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

05:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CHENIER,ANDREA 05:31
SUB OUT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 05:31



SUB OUT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 05:31
SUB OUT by BURSE,TAKARA 05:31
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 05:31
SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by FINNIE,DESIRE
05:31 SUB OUT by BUTLER,ERIN
05:31 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 05:11
REBOUND OFF by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN --
TURNOVER  by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 04:57

04:56 STEAL  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

04:53 82-70 V 12
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KRISTINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,KENDALL

04:16 82-72 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by FINNIE,DESIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARRISH,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 03:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:42 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by BURSE,TAKARA 03:42
FOUL  by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 03:30

03:30 82-73 V 9 GOOD FT by PARRISH,MADISON
03:30 82-74 V 8 GOOD FT by PARRISH,MADISON

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARANNE 03:30
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 03:30
SUB OUT by BURSE,TAKARA 03:30
SUB OUT by CHENIER,ANDREA 03:30
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARANNE 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
03:07 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

STEAL  by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 03:06
MISS 3PTR by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 02:52
REBOUND OFF by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA --
MISS JUMPER by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA 02:48

02:48 BLOCK  by FINNIE,DESIRE
REBOUND OFF by DOUGHTY,KYHONTA --
SUB IN by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 02:48

02:48 SUB IN by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
02:48 SUB OUT by FINNIE,DESIRE
02:34 FOUL  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 02:34 83-74 V 9
MISS FT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,KENDALL
02:16 83-77 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by EACKLES,HAILIE

-- ASSIST  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
MISS JUMPER by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
01:36 MISS 3PTR by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARANNE --
MISS LAYUP by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,KENDALL
FOUL  by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 01:02

01:02 MISS FT by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:02
01:02 MISS FT by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARANNE --
SUB IN by BURSE,TAKARA 01:02
SUB OUT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 01:02

01:02 SUB IN by FINNIE,DESIRE
00:53 FOUL  by PARRISH,MADISON

MISS FT by BURSE,TAKARA 00:53



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BURSE,TAKARA 00:53 84-77 V 7

00:53 SUB IN by EACKLES,HAILIE
00:45 MISS JUMPER by KENYON,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARANNE --
00:39 FOUL  by PARRISH,MADISON

MISS FT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 00:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RANDLE-EL,ADELLA 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,KENDALL
00:22 84-79 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by FINNIE,DESIRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PARRISH,MADISON
00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BURGOS,BRIANNA 00:22
SUB IN by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 00:22
SUB OUT by HUNTINGTON,MARGARET 00:22
SUB OUT by BURSE,TAKARA 00:22

00:22 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
00:22 SUB OUT by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
00:20 FOUL  by JOHNSON,KRISTINA

GOOD FT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 00:20 85-79 V 6
GOOD FT by HILLIARD,FANTASIA 00:20 86-79 V 7

00:20 SUB IN by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
00:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KRISTINA
00:15 MISS LAYUP by FINNIE,DESIRE

REBOUND DEF by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN --
00:13 FOUL  by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G

MISS FT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 00:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARRIGAN,GRETCHEN 00:13 87-79 V 8
SUB IN by BURSE,TAKARA 00:13
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARANNE 00:13

00:13 SUB IN by BUTLER,ERIN
00:13 SUB OUT by LUAULU-SUMMERS,G
00:04 TURNOVER  by KENYON,KENDALL


